JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

June 14, 2007
8:30 a.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room H-174
Tapes: 142A, 143A

Sen. Devlin, Chair Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair
Sen. Nelson Rep. Garrard
Sen. Avakian Rep. Clem

Rep. Nolan

Rep. Burley

Michelle Deister, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Patti O’Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 2876, Relating to Energy Projects — Public Hearing

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 142A
003 Chair Devlin Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
Opens Public Hearing on HB 2876, Relating to Energy
Projects
005 Michelle Deister, Enters HB 2876, Relating to Energy Projects (Exhibit #1)
Analyst, Legislative Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Analysis and Staff Measure
Fiscal Office Summary of HB 2876 (Exhibit #2)
Enters Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit #3)
016 Chair Devlin
019 Representative Brad
Witt, House District 31
051 Chair Devlin
057 Bob Shiprack, Oregon
Building and
Construction Trades
Council
076 John Endicott, Plumbers
and Pipe Fitters Union
091 Chair Devlin
092 Sen. Nelson
094 Mr. Endicott
106 Sen. Nelson
109 Mr. Endicott
117 Chair Devlin
127 Mr. Endicott
139 Chair Devlin
142 Mr. Shiprack
147 Chair Devlin
152 Rep. Garrard
167 Mr. Endicott



181
191
197

247
254
272
273

324
329

364
365
377
394
410
425
TAPE 143A
001
002
004
009
019
020
027
029
030
031
033
036
052
055
056
062
074
075

Rep. Garrard
Chair Devlin

Stephen Kaforry,
Johnson Controls

Rep. Garrard
Mr. Kaforry
Chair Devlin

Jeff Bissenette, Fair and

Clean Energy Coalition
Chair Devlin

Michael Grainey,
Director, Department of
Energy

Chair Devlin
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Grainey
Chair Devlin
Mr. Grainey
Chair Devlin

Chair Devlin
Mr. Grainey
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Grainey
Rep. Garrard
Mr. Grainey
Sen. Nelson
Chair Devlin
Sen. Nelson
Vice-Chair Dingfelder
Mr. Grainey
Chair Devlin
Ms. Deister
Chair Devlin
Ms. Deister
Chair Devlin
Ms. Deister
Chair Devlin

Adjourns the hearing at 9:12 AM



