## JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION NATURAL RESOURCES SUBCOMMITTEE

## MEETING INDEX

June 14, 2007 8:30 a.m.		Hearing Room H-174 Tapes: 142A, 143A
Members Present:	Sen. Devlin, Chair Sen. Nelson	Rep. Dingfelder, Vice-Chair Rep. Garrard
Members Excused:	Sen. Avakian	Rep. Clem Rep. Nolan Rep. Burley
Staff Present:	Michelle Deister, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office Patti O'Rielly, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office	
Measures or Issues Heard:	HB 2876, Relating to Energy Projects – Public Hearing	

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
<b>TAPE 142A</b>		
003	Chair Devlin	Calls the hearing to order at 8:34 AM
		Opens Public Hearing on HB 2876, Relating to Energy Projects
005	Michelle Deister, Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office	Enters HB 2876, Relating to Energy Projects (Exhibit #1) Enters Legislative Fiscal Office Analysis and Staff Measure Summary of HB 2876 (Exhibit #2)
016	Chair Devlin	Enters Witness Registration Sheet (Exhibit #3)
019	Representative Brad Witt, House District 31	
051	Chair Devlin	
057	Bob Shiprack, Oregon Building and Construction Trades Council	
076	John Endicott, Plumbers and Pipe Fitters Union	
091	Chair Devlin	
092	Sen. Nelson	
094	Mr. Endicott	
106	Sen. Nelson	
109	Mr. Endicott	
117	Chair Devlin	
127	Mr. Endicott	
139	Chair Devlin	
142	Mr. Shiprack	
147	Chair Devlin	
152	Rep. Garrard	
167	Mr. Endicott	

181	Rep. Garrard	
191	Chair Devlin	
197	Stephen Kaforry, Johnson Controls	
247	Rep. Garrard	
254	Mr. Kaforry	
272	Chair Devlin	
273	Jeff Bissenette, Fair and Clean Energy Coalition	
324	Chair Devlin	
329	Michael Grainey, Director, Department of Energy	
364	Chair Devlin	
365	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
377	Mr. Grainey	
394	Chair Devlin	
410	Mr. Grainey	
425	Chair Devlin	
TAPE 143A		
001	Chair Devlin	
002	Mr. Grainey	
004	Rep. Garrard	
009	Mr. Grainey	
019	Rep. Garrard	
020	Mr. Grainey	
027	Sen. Nelson	
029	Chair Devlin	
030	Sen. Nelson	
031	Vice-Chair Dingfelder	
033	Mr. Grainey	
036	Chair Devlin	
052	Ms. Deister	
055	Chair Devlin	
056	Ms. Deister	
062	Chair Devlin	
074	Ms. Deister	
075	Chair Devlin Ac	

Adjourns the hearing at 9:12 AM